
Appendix D- online survey responses 
 

 

 To what extent 
do you agree/ 
disagree that 
the council 
should increase 
housing 
supply? 

To what extent 
do you agree/ 
disagree that 
the council 
should deliver 
more homes 
that people can 
afford? 

To what extent 
do you agree/ 
disagree with 
the proposal 
that the council 
should sustain 
the quality of 
the PRS? 

To what extent 
do you agree/ 
disagree with 
the proposal 
that the council 
should tackle 
homelessness
? 

To what extent 
do you agree/ 
disagree with 
the proposal 
that the council 
should provide 
suitable 
housing to 
support 
vulnerable 
people? 

To what extent 
do you agree/ 
disagree with 
the proposal 
that the council 
should deliver 
efficient and 
effective 
services to 
residents? 

Strongly agree 54  
(58.06%) 

47 
(52.22%) 

49  
(54.44%) 

42  
(47.73%) 

52  
(60.47%) 

52  
(63.41%) 

Tend to agree 14  
(15.05%) 

16  
(17.78%) 

17  
(18.89%) 

19  
(21.59%) 

17  
(19.77%) 

11  
(13.41%) 

Neither agree or 
disagree 

5  
(5.38%) 

6  
(6.67%) 

6  
(6.67%) 

8  
(9.09%) 

8 
(9.30%) 

7  
(5.54%) 

Tend to 
disagree 

5  
(5.38%) 

5  
(5.56%) 

8  
(8.89%) 

4  
(4.55%) 

3  
(3.49%) 

3  
(3.66%) 

Strongly 
disagree 

9  
(9.68%) 

11  
(12.22%) 

6  
(6.67%) 

10  
(11.36%) 

2  
(2.33%) 

6  
(7.32%) 

Don’t know 6  
(6.45%) 

5  
(5.56%) 

4  
(4.44%) 

5  
(5.68%) 

4  
(4.65%) 

3  
(3.66%) 

Total answered 93 
 

90 90 88 86 82 

Not answered 0 
 

3 3 5 7 11 

 

 


