Appendix D- online survey responses

	To what extent do you agree/ disagree that the council should increase housing supply?	do you agree/ disagree that the council	To what extent do you agree/ disagree with the proposal that the council should sustain the quality of the PRS?	should tackle	To what extent do you agree/ disagree with the proposal that the council should provide suitable housing to support vulnerable people?	To what extent do you agree/ disagree with the proposal that the council should deliver efficient and effective services to residents?
Strongly agree	54 (58.06%)	47 (52.22%)	49 (54.44%)	42 (47.73%)	52 (60.47%)	52 (63.41%)
Tend to agree	14 (15.05%)	16 (17.78%)	17 (18.89%)	19 (21.59%)	17 (19.77%)	11 (13.41%)
Neither agree or disagree	5 (5.38%)	6 (6.67%)	6 (6.67%)	8 (9.09%)	8 (9.30%)	7 (5.54%)
Tend to disagree	5 (5.38%)	5 (5.56%)	8 (8.89%)	4 (4.55%)	3 (3.49%)	3 (3.66%)
Strongly disagree	9 (9.68%)	11 (12.22%)	6 (6.67%)	10 (11.36%)	2 (2.33%)	6 (7.32%)
Don't know	6 (6.45%)	5 (5.56%)	4 (4.44%)	5 (5.68%)	4 (4.65%)	3 (3.66%)
Total answered	93	90	90	88	86	82
Not answered	0	3	3	5	7	11